ExxonMobil : Jennifer €. Sedlachek
Environmental Services Company Project Manager

4096 Piedmont Avenue #1984

Oakland, CA 94611

510.547.8196

510.547.8706 FAX

jennifer.c.sediachek@exxonmobil.com

oniobil

- December 18, 2008
RECEIVED

3:23 pm, Dec 19, 2008
Ms. Barbara Jakub
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, 2™ Floor
Alameda, California 94502

Alameda County
Environmental Health

Subject: Former Mobil Station 04334, 2492 Castro Valley Boulevard, Castro Valley, California

Dear Ms. Jakub:

Attached for your review and comment is a copy of the Report of Groundwater Monitoring, Fourth
Quarter 2008 for the above-referenced site. The report, prepared by ETIC Engineering, Inc. of
Pleasant Hill, California, details the results of the November 2008 sampling event.

Upon information and belief, I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the information contained in the
attached report is true and correct.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at 510.547.8196.

Sincerely,

Jennifer C. Sediachek
Project Manager

Attachment:  ETIC Groundwater Monitoring Report

c w/ attachment:
Ms. Paula Floeck — Jiffy Lube Intermational
Mr. Joseph D. Phillips — Jiffy Lube Remediation Coordinator
Mr. William Slautterback — Cal Lube Real Estate Limited Partnership
Mr. William Peterson — Qwner of Castro Valley Lumber Company

c w/o attachment:
Mr. Bryan Campbell - ETIC Engineering, Inc.
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INTRODUCTION

ETIC Engineering, Inc. (ETIC) has prepared this quarterly groundwater monitoring report for
ExxonMobil Environmental Services Company on behalf of ExxonMobil Oil Corporation for the
former Mobil Station 04334, This report presents the results for the most recent groundwater
monitoring conducted at the site and summarizes recent site activities. This report covers site
activities from 31 July 2008, the date of the previous monitoring event to 7 November 2008, the date
of the most recent monitoring event. Groundwater monitoring resuits, well construction details, and
a groundwater monitoring plan are provided in the attached figures and tables. Groundwater
monitoring protocols, field data, and analytical results are provided in the attached appendixes.

GENERAL SITE INFORMATION

Site name: Former Mobil Station 04334

Site address: 2492 Castro Valley Boulevard, Castro Valley, California
Current property owner: Cal Lube Real Estate Limited Partnership

Current site use: Jiffy Lube Oil Change facility

Current phase of project: Groundwater monitoring

Tanks at site: ) Four former underground storage tanks removed 1983
Number of wells: 4 (3 onsite, 1 offsite)

GROUNDWATER MONITORING SUMMARY

Gauging and sampling date: 7 November 2008
Wells gauged and sampled: MWI1-MW4
Wells gauged only: None
Groundwater flow direction: Northwest
- Groundwater gradient: 0.0074
Well screens submerged: None
Well screens not submerged: MWI1, MW2, MW3, MW4
Liquid-phase hydrocarbons: Not observed or detected
Laboratory: TestAmerica, Inc., Morgan Hill, California

Analyses performed:
» Total Petroleurn Hydrocarbons as gasoline and as diesel by EPA Method 8015B

» Benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes by EPA Method 80218
« Methy! tertiary butyl ether by EPA Method 8260B
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ADDITIONAL ACTIVITIES PERFORMED

ETIC received a letter from the Alameda County Health Care Services Agency (ACHCSA) dated 13
June 2008 requesting a work plan for the proposed offsite groundwater monitoring well. This work
plan was submitted under separate cover in September 2008. The well will be installed as soon as
access and permits are approved.

WORK PROPOSED FOR NEXT QUARTER

Groundwater will be monitored in accordance with the attached groundwater monitoring plan.

Attachments:

Figure 1: Site Map Showing Groundwater Elevations and Contours
Figure 2: Site Map Showing Analytical Results

Table 1:  Well Construction Details
Table 2:  Groundwater Monitoring Data
Table 3:  Groundwater Monitoring Plan

Appendix A: Field Protocols

Appendix B: Field Documents
Appendix C: Laboratory Analytical Reports and Chain-of-Custody Documentation
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SITE CONTACTS
Site Name:

Site Address:

ExxonMobil Project Manager:

Consultant to ExxonMobil:

ETIC Project Manager:

Regulatory Oversight:
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TABLE 1 WELL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS, FORMER MOBIL STATION 04334, 2492 CASTRO VALLEY BOULEVARD, CASTRO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA

Well  Elevation Total Well Borehole  Casing Screened Filter Pack

Installation TOC Casing Depth Depth  Diameter Diameter Interval Slot Size Interval
Well Number Date (feet) Material (feet) (feet) (inches)  {inches) {feet) {inches) (feet) Filter Pack Material
MW1 a  06/24/04 173.23 PVC 20 20 8.25 2 5 - 20 0.010 45 - 20 #2/12 Sand
MW2 a  06/25/04 173.63 PVC 20 20 8.25 2 5 - 20 0.010 45 - 20 #2/12 Sand
MW3 a  06/25/04 171.91 PVC 20 20 8.25 2 s - 20 0.010 45 - 20 #2/12 Sand
MW4 a  06/24/04 170.48 PVC 15 14 8.25 2 4 - 14 0.010 35 - 15 #2/12 Sand
Notes:
a Well surveved on 12 July 2004 by Morrow Surveying.
PVC Polyvinyli chloride.
TOC Top of casing.
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TABLE 2 GROUNDWATER MONITORING DATA, EORMER MOBIL STATION 04334, 2492 CASTRO VALLEY BOULEVARD, CASTRO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA

Top of Casing Depthto  Groundwater Concentration (ug/l.)
Elevation Water Elevation Ethyl- Total

Well ID Date {feet) (feet) {feet) Benzene Toluene benzene Xylenes TPH-g TPH-d MTBE
MW1 a 08/13/04 173.23 7.32 165.91 <{.5 0.7 <0.5 1.0 <50 71 1.20°
MW1 11/09/04 173.23 6.96 166.27 <0.5 0.9 <0.5 0.9 <50 63 1.50°
MW 02/16/05 173.23 6.10 167.13 <0.5 1.0 <0Q.5 i.5 <50 78 1.30°
MWI 05/16/05 173.23 5.81 167.42 <0.5 <{.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50 <50 1.40°
MW1 08/17/05 173.23 6.70 166.53 <0.5 <5 <0.5 <0.5 <50 <50 1.19°
MWI 11/15/05 173.23 7.55 165.68 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <(0.5 <50 <50 1.13°
MW1 02/06/06 173.23 6.40 166.83 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50 160 <0.5°
MW1 05/03/06 173.23 6.95 166.28 <1.00 <1.00 <1.00 <3.00 <50.0 78 <0.50°
MW1 08/04/06 173.23 7.71 165.52 <Q.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <50.0 167 <0.500 "
MW1 11/06/06 173.23 7.57 165.66 <0.50 <0.50 <Q.50 <0.50 <50.0 <47.2 0.880°
MW] 02/21/07 173.23 7.19 166.04 <f0.50 <0.50 <.50 <{.50 <50.0 <46.9 2.42°
MW]1 08/01/07 173.23 8.00 165.23 3.02 418 0.89 3.96 90.8 <47 1.54°
MW1 10/25/07 173.23 7.90 165.33 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <50.0 <47.2 1.63°
MW1 01/31/08 173.23 6.60 166.63 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <50 <50 1.8°
MW] 05/01/08 173.23 7.80 165.43 <1.00 <i.00 <1.00 <3.00 <50.0 <47.2 1.67°
MW1 07/31/08 173.23 8.15 165,08 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <{(.50 <50 <47 1.7°
MW1 11/07/08 173.23 8.11 165.12 <0.50 <0.56 <0.50 <0.50 <50 <47 1.4°
MW2 a 08/13/04 173.63 6.96 166.67 <{0.5 0.8 <Q.5 1.0 <50 57 <0.5°
MW2 11/09/04 173.63 6.44 167.19 <0.5 1.1 <(.5 1.2 <50 <50 <0.5°
MW2 02/16/05 173.63 3.21 168.42 <0.5 0.9 <0.5 1.4 <50 55 <0.5°
MW2 05/16/03 173.63 5.86 167.77 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <Q.5 <50 <50 <0.5°
MW2 08/17/05 173.63 5.92 167.91 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 - <50 <50 <0.5°
MW2 11/15/G5 173.63 7.65 165.98 <(.5 <0.5 <0.5 <@.5 <50 <50 <0.5°
MW?2 02/06/06 173.63 6.24 167.39 <(.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50 <50 <0.5°
MW2 05/03/66 173.63 6.53 167.10 <1.00 <1.00 <1.00 <3.00 <50.0 <50 <0.50°
MW2 08/04/06 173.63 7.63 165.98 <0.50 <0.50 <{.50 <(.50 <50.0 <47.2 <0.500°
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TABLE 2 GROUNDWATER MONITORING DATA, FORMER MOBIL STATION 04334, 2492 CASTRO VALLEY BOULEVARD, CASTRO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA

Top of Casing Depthto  Groundwater Concentration {ug/L)
Elevation Water Elevation Ethyi- Total

Well ID Date {feet) (feet) (feet) Benzene Toluene benzene Xylenes TPH-g TPH-d MTBE
MW2 11/06/06 173.63 6.98 166.65 <{.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.30 <50.0 <46.9 <0.500°
MW?2 02/21/07 173.63 6.36 167.27 <0.50 <50 <0.50 <{).50 <50.0 <46.9 1.70°
MW?2 05/01/07 173.63 7.51 166.12 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <50.0 <46.9 <0.50"
MW?2 08/01/07 173.63 8.12 165.51 <0.50 <{.50 <0.50 <0.50 <50.0 <47 <0.500°
MW?2 10/25/07 173.63 7.79 165.84 <0.50 <{.50 <0.50 <(.50 <50.0 <47.2 <0.500°
MW2 01/31/08 173.63 5.89 167.74 <0.50 <{.50 <0.50 <0.50 <50 <50 0.82°
MW?2 05/01/08 173.63 7.81 165.82 <1.00 <1.00 <1.00 <3.00 <50.0 <47.2 <0.500"
MW2 07/31/08 173.63 8.30 165.33 <0.50 <{.50 <0.50 <0.50 <50 <47 <0.50°
MW2 11/07/08 173.63 8.09 165.54 <6.50 <.50 <0.50 <0.50 <50 <47 <0.50"
MW3 a 08/13/04 171.91 5.36 166.55 100 2.0 187 59.6 1,440 352 <0.5°
MW3 11/09/04 171.91 4.80 167.11 188 3.6 242 20.0 1,690 461 <0.5°
MW3 02/16/05 171.91 3.10 168.81 66.2 1.4 61.1 12.6 575 269 <0.5°
MW3 05/16/05 17191 3.86 168.05 74.2 1.4 61.0 9.0 592 92 <0.5°
MW3 08/17/05 171.91 4.75 167.16 231° 2.35 102 114 i,130 416 <0.5°
MW3 11/15/05 171.91 6.56 165.35 57.4 0.95 62.4 10.3 452 193" <0.5°
MW3 02/06/06 171.91 4.00 167.91 69 <5.0 64 10 830 165 <0.5°
MW3 05/03/06 171.91 5.44 166.47 52.1 <1.00 37.0 4.81 605 140 <0.50°
MW3 08/04/06 171.91 5.25 166.66 15.2 <0.50 5.34 1.25 262 108 <0.500°
MW3 11/06/06 171.91 4.i1 167.80 60.0 1.04 - 473 3.09 561 106 <0.500°
MW3 02/21/07 171.91 4.94 166.97 35.1 <{(.50 454 1.09 483 125 <0.500°
MW3 05/01/07 171.91 5.86 166.05 32.5 1.63 28.7 1.53 539 120 <0.50°
MW3 08/01/07 171.91 7.54 164.37 1.26 0.60 <0.50 <0.50 89.2 <47 <0.500°
MW3 10/25/07 171.91 6.30 165.61 2.94 <(.50 <(1.50 <0.50 50.4 <472 <0.500°
MW3 01/31/08 171.91 373 168.16 i0 <(.50 11 <0.50 120 51° <0.50"
MW3 (5/01/08 171.91 6.60 165.31 238 <1.00 <1.00 <3.00 <30.0 <472 <0.500
MW3 07/31/08 171.91 7.77 164.14 <0.50 <(.50 <0.50 <0.50 <50 <47 <0.50°
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TABLE 2 GROUNDWATER MONITORING DATA, FORMER MOBIL STATION 04334, 2492 CASTRO VALLEY BOULEVARD, CASTRO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA

Top of Casing  Depthto  Groundwater Concentration (ug/L)
Elevation Water Elevation Ethyl- Total

Well ID Date (feet) (feet) (feet) Benzene Toluene benzene Xylenes TPH-g TPH-d MTBE
MW3 11/07/08 17191 6.34 165.57 3.6 <0.50 14 <0.50 <50 <47 <0.50°
MW4 a 08/13/04 170.48 6.10 164.38 <0.5 0.8 <Q.5 1.1 <50 72 2.80°
MW4 11/09/04 170.48 5.54 164.94 <0.5 23 0.7 1.5 <50 <50 2.10°
MW4 02/16/05 170.48 5.11 165.37 <0.5 1.1 <(.5 1.7 <50 <50 <0.5°
Mw4 05/16/05 170.48 5.44 165.04 <0.5 <0.5 <Q.5 <0.5 <50 <50 <0.5°
Mw4 08/17/05 170.48 571 164.77 <0.5 <0.5 <Q.5 <0.5 <50 <50 1.03°
MWwW4 11/15/05 170.48 5.80 164.68 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <(0.5 <50 <50 0.730 b
MWw4 02/06/06 170.48 5.10 165.38 <0.5 <@.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50 85.2 <0.5°
MW4 05/03/06 170.48 5.54 164.94 <1.00 <1.00 <1.00 <3.00 <50.0 <47 <0.50°
MwW4 08/04/06 170.48 5.75 164.73 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <50.0 52.7 <0.500°
MW4 11/06/06 170.48 5.95 164.53 <0.50 (.50 <0.50 <0.50 <50.0 <472 <0.500 °
MW4 02/21/07 170.48 5.56 164.92 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <(.50 <50.0 <46.9 <0500 °
MW4 05/01/07 170.48 5.66 164.82 <0.50 <(.50 <0.50 <0.50 <50.0 <46.9 <0.50 °
MW4 08/01/07 170.48 6.06 164.42 0.85 <(.50 <0.50 0.97 <50.0 <47 <0.870°
MW4 10/25/07 170.48 5.34 165.14 <(.50 <0.50 <0.50 <.50 <50.0 <47.2 <0.500°
MW4 01/31/08 170.48 5.05 165.43 <0.50 <(.50 <.50 <0.50 <50 <47 <0.50°
MW4 05/01/08 170.48 5.86 164.62 <1.00 <1.00 <1.00 <3.00 <50.0 <472 <0.500°
MW4 07/31/08 170.48 6.10 164.38 <(1.50 <(.50 <0.50 <0.50 <50 <47 <0.50"
MWwW4 11/07/08 170.48 5.65 164.83 <0.58 <0.50 <{.50 <0.50 <50 <47 <0.50°
Notes: Depth-to-water-level measurements in feet from top-of-casing.

Top-of-casing elevation surveyed by Morrow Surveying on 12 July 2004,

Analyzed by EPA Method 8260.

Concentration estimated. Analyte exceeded calibration range. Reanalysis not performed due to holding time requirements.
Does not match typical pattern.

Vo T -

MTBE Methy! tertiary butyl ether.
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TABLE 2 GROUNDWATER MONITORING DATA, FORMER MOBIL STATION 04334, 2492 CASTRO VALLEY BOULEVARD, CASTRO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA

Top of Casing  Depthto  Groundwater Concentration (pg/L)
Elevation Water Elevation Ethyl- Total
Well 1D Date (feet) {feet) (feet) Benzene Toluene benzene Xylenes TPH-g TPH-d MTBE
TPH-d Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as diesel.
TPH-g Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline.
pg/L Micrograms per liter.
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TABLE 3 GROUNDWATER MONITORING PLAN, FORMER MOBIL STATION 04334,
2492 CASTRO VALLEY BOULEVARD, CASTRO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA

Well Groundwater Gauging Groundwater Sampling and Analysis Frequency

Number Frequency BTEX, TPH-g, and TPH-d MTBE
MW1 Q Q Q
MW2 Q Q Q
MW3 Q Q Q
MW4 Q Q Q
Notes:
BTEX Benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes.
MTBE Methy! tertiary buty! ether.
Q Quarterly.
TPH-d Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as diesel.
TPH-g Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline.
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Appendix A
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PROTOCOLS FOR QUARTERLY GROUNDWATER MONITORING
GROUNDWATER GAUGING

Wells are opened prior to gauging to allow the groundwater level in the wells to equilibrate with
atmospheric pressure. The depth to groundwater and depth to liquid-phase hydrocarbons, if present,
are then measured to the nearest 0.01 feet using an electronic water level meter or optical interface
probe. The measurements are made from a permanent reference point at the top of the well casing.
If less than 1 foot of water is measured in a well, the water is bailed from the well and, if the well
does not recover, the well is considered “functionally dry.” Wells with a sheen or measurable liquid-
phase hydrocarbons are generally not purged or sampled.

WELL PURGING

After the wells are gauged, each well is purged of approximately 3 well casing volumes of water to
provide representative groundwater samples for analysis. Field parameters of pH, temperature, and
electrical conductance are measured during purging to ensure that these parameters have stabilized
before groundwater in a well is sampled. Groundwater in each well is purged using an inertial pump
(WaTerra), an electric submersible pump, or a bailer. After the well is purged, the water level is
checked to ensure that the well has recharged to at least 80 percent of its original water level.

GROUNDWATER SAMPLING

After purging, groundwater in each well is sampled using dedicated tubing and an inertial pump
(WaTerra) or a factory-cleaned disposable bailer. Samples from extraction wells are typically
collected from sample ports associated with the groundwater remediation system. Samples collected
for volatile organic analysis are placed in Teflon septum-sealed 40-milliliter glass vials. Samples
collected for diesel analysis are placed in 1-liter amber glass bottles. Each sample bottle is labeled
with the site name, well number, date, sampler’s initials, and preservative. The samples are placed in
a cooler with ice for delivery to a state-certified laboratory. The information for each sample is
entered on a chain-of-custody form prior to transport to the laboratory.
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MONITORING WELL DATA FORM

ENGINEERING
|client: Former Exxon 04334 | IDate:  Pjro F~a-&
IProject Number: UP04334.1.6 | |Station Number: 04334
Site Location: 2492 Castro Valley Boulevard, Samplers: Al DER

Castro Valley, California

MW1 y-07 19.71 2"
Mw2 | ¢£97 20.20 2"
MW3 &34 19.97 2"
Mw4 | BEF 14.20 2"
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Engineering, Inc.

GROUNDWATER PURGE AND SAMPLE FORM

Project Name:  Exxon 04334 Well No:_ fVir/ | Date: J/-&7- 4
Project No: UP04-334.1.6 Personnel: CTZr Al DEF
GAUGING DATA

Water Level Measuring Method:

@/ P

Measuring Point Description; TOC

o0&t @

PURGING DATA

Purge Metho / BAILER / 3UB Purge Rate: GPM

c9E 2950 0952

ﬁ-ﬂu a:/'.t'? y d:.f{.‘a
)& 29 Q3¢
g7 95/ G
S [ |95
» N A
1 2 3
A/ A al
Comments/Observations:

SAMPLING DATA
Time Sampled: /egao Approximate Depth to Water During Sampling: 9 {feet)
Comments:
Mpf 6 Voa HCL 40 mi TPH-g, BTEX, MTBE
M/ AMBERS  |[WFer 1L TPH-D
Total Purge Volume: b (gallons) Disposat: SYSTEM
Weather Conditions: o BOLTS &) w
Condition of Well Box and Casing at Time of Sampling: s CAP & LOCK @ /! N
Well Head Conditions Requiring Correction: At GROUT Q I N
Problems Encountered During Purging and Sampling:  Afsa/& WELLBOX. Y9,/ N
Comments: SECURED Y / N
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SEIG

Engineering, Inc.

GROUNDWATER PURGE AND SAMPLE FORM

Water Level Measuring Method: /WL /P Measuring Point Description: TOC

Project Name:  Exxon 04334 Well No: ¥ 2 Date: }/-s - <8
Project No: UP04-334.1.6 Personnel: < 7Rl
GAUGING DATA

PURGING DAT
Purge Method:{ WATE {BAILER / SUB Purge Rate: GPM
Jase
)
r g
A
878
R
'l
3
n
Comments/Observations:
SAMPLING DATA
Time Sampled: /4.9 Approximate Depih to Water During Sampling: ?’. (feet)
Comments: ’
Mpd 8 Voa HCL 40 ml / TPH-g, BTEX, MTBE
2 2 AMBERS _ |p/mfrtiet 1L | TPHD
Total Purge Volume: /. (gallens) Disposal: SYSTEM
Weather Conditions: gk BOLTS ﬁ) /N
Condition of Well Box and Casing at Time of Sampling: ¢/~ CAP & LOCK ﬁ) /N
Well Head Conditions Requiring Carrection: A/*A/[ GROUT /A4 N
Problems Encountered During Purging and Sampling: /V'c' A/J WELLBOX. (%) / N
Comments: SECURED v/ N
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@ EE;IF; lﬂ% GROUNDWATER PURGE AND SAMPLE FORM

Engineering, Inc.
Project Name; Exoon 04334 Weill No: f‘?id <3 Date; Jf~© 7»“ &
Project No: UP04-334.1.6 Personnel: =<7 DER

GAUGING DATA
Water Level Measuring Method: %/) {w Measuring Point Description: TOC

/997 b 39 1363 €
PURGING DAT 1
Purge Methog" 'W@A/BAILER!SUB Purge Rate: GPM

Jo 5.7 jo53 jo 55

ﬂ;f;—b‘ 1o e ],5‘0
A1 A5 A7
7/0 /a4 7.8

995 95 967
wilog | St | g
#

1 2 3
N N, M
Commenis/Observations: '
SAMPLING DATA
Time Sampled: / / a2 Approximate Depth to Water During Sampling: 7 , (feet)

Comments:

M43 6 Voa HCL 40 mi " ltprg srEx Mmes
i/ 2 AMBERS  [pZ HGL L P T

Total Purge Volume: 7.5 (gallons) Disposal: SYSTEM

Weather Conditions: 0% goLts (R 7 N
Condition of Well Box and Casing at Time of Sampling:  of¢ CAP & LOCK @ I N
Well Head Conditions Requiring Correction: Al GROUT CH /N
Problems Encountered During Purging and Sampling: A A4 WELL BOX. @ ! N
Comments: SECURED %“i/ N

Gi\Projects\04-338\PublciQM Pre-Field Foldeny{0d334 Porge Form.xisSheet



SEIC

Engineering, Inc.

GROUNDWATER PURGE AND SAMPLE FORM

Water Level Measuring Method: | WL i IP

Project Name: Exxon 04334 Well No:  pIsf Date: j/- @7~ &
AT

Project No: UP04-334.1.6 Personnel. —Z 7 MDEF

GAUGING DATA

Measuring Point Description; TOC

I-26

PURGING DATA |
Purge Method: WATERRA / AILE@ SUB

Purge Rate: GPM
YIS oY) BB
j5 L 450
187 TEs 2
IE: Y 7 /2 7.3 N
760 799 g%
..’:55{;2&@;\? ST a Yy %dw\l
N ~ N}
1 2 3
o N N
Comments/Observations:
SAMPLING DATA
Time Sampled: ¢ S &/0 Approximate Depth to Water During Sampling: é « (feet)
Comments:
M s/ 6 Voa HCL 40 mi TPH-g, BTEX, MTBE
Mo 2 AMBERS |kl HOL 1L TPH-D
Total Purge Volume: ‘5“5’ (gallons) Disposal: SYSTEM
Weather Conditions: _ of BoLts (Y1
Condition of Well Box and Casing at Time of Sampling: ¢k CAP & LOCKZ? |

aa

Well Head Conditions Requiring Correction:

|
<

Problems Encountered During Purging and Sampling: A/M/é‘

GROUT

Comments:

ZIZ | Z 2 |Z

WELLBOX. “Y /
SECURED /0 /

GaProjects\04-S30PUBIQM Pre-Field Folder\{043 14 Purge Form.xls)Sheet!



Appendix C

Laboratory Analytical Reports and Chain-of-Custody
Documentation



B o 885 Jarvis Drive
S .i: Morgan Hili, CA 95037
sl {408) 776-9600

i FAX (408) 782-6308

THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING www lestamericaine.com

20 November, 2008

Erik Appel

ETIC Engineering Inc - Pleasant Hill (Exxon)
2285 Morello Avenue

Pleasant Hill, CA 94523

RE: Exxon 04-334

Work Order: MRK0265

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 11/07/08 20:00. The
samples arrived at a temperature of 8° C. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel

free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Megan Tran
VOA

CA ELAP Ceriificate #2682

Page 1 of 12



THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

885 Zarvig Drive

Morgan Hiil, CA 95037
(408} 776-9600

FAX (408) 782-6308
WWW estamericaine. com

ETIC Ehgineering Inc - Pleasant Hill (Exxon) Project: Exxon 04-334
2285 Morelio Avenue Project Number: (4-334
Pleasant Hill CA, 94523 Project Manager: Erik Appel

MRK0265
Reported:

11/20/08 15:18

ANALYTICAL REPORT FOR SAMPLES

Sampke ID Laberatory ID Matrix Date Sampled Date Received
MWI MRK0265-01 Water 11/07/08 10:00 1107408 20:00
MW2 MRE0265-02 Water 11/07/08 10:35 11/07/08 20:00
MW3 MREK0265-03 Water 11/07/08 11:00 11/07/08 20:60
MW4 MRK0265-04 Water 11/07/08 08:40 F1/67/08 20:00
TestAmerica Morgan Hill The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of

custody document. Unless otherwise stated, results are veported on a wet weight basis. This
amalytical report must be reproduced in its entirefy.

Page2o0f 12



THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

885 Jarvis Drive

Morgan Hill, CA 95037
(408) 776-9600

FAX {408) 782-6308
www testamericaine.com

ETIC Engineering Inic - Pleasant Hill (Exxon) Project: Exxon (4-334
2285 Morello Avenue Project Number: {4-334
Pleasant Hill CA, 94523 Project Manager. Erik Appel

MRK0265
Reported:

11/20/08 15:18

Purgeable Hydrocarbons and BTEX by EPA 8015B/8021B
TestAmerica Morgan Hill

Reperting
Analyte Resuit Limsit Units Dilutien Batch Prepared Amnalyzed Method Notes
MW1 (MRK0265-01) Water Sampled: 11/07/08 10:00 Received: 11/07/08 20:00
Gasofine Range Organics {C4-C12) ND 50 ugh 1 8K11001  11/11/08 11/11/08 EPA
B015B/8021B
Benzene ND 0.50 " ’ v * " v
Toliene ND .50 o " " » " "
Ethylbenzene ND .50 ? " " " " v
Xylenes (total) ND 0.50 “ " " " " "
Surrogate: a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene 1% 83-120 “ " “ “
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene &9 % 75-125 " " " "
MW2 (MRK0265-02) Water Sampled: 11/07/08 10:35 Received: 11/07/08 20:00
Gasoline Range Organics (C4-C12) NDP 50 ugh 1 8K110G1  11/11/08 11/11/08 EPA
8015B/B02IB
Benzene ND 0.50 w " L ' » "
Toluene ND 0.50 ¢ " " “ " "
Ethylbenzene ND 0.50 “ " " “ " "
Xylenes (total) ND 0.50 " " " " " "
Surrogate: a,0,a-Trifluorotoluene 111% §5-120 " " “ "
Surrogate: 4-Bromaofluorobenzene 89 % 75.125 " " " "
MW3 (MRK0265-03) Water Sampled: 11/07/408 11:00 Received: 11/07/08 20:00
Gasoline Range Organics (C4-C12) ND 50 ugl 1 8K11601  13/11/08  11/11/08 EPA
8015B/3021B
Benzene 3.6 0.50 u “ » ¢ " o
Toluene ND 0.50 " " o " " »
Ethylbenzene 1.4 0.50 " " " W " a
Xylenes (total) ND 0.50 " " “ 1 “ .
Surrogate: a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene 2% 85-120 " " " "
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 95 % 75,025 " a " “

TestAmerica Morgan Hill

The results in this report apply o the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of
custody document. Unless otherwise stated, results are reported on a wel weight basis. This

anaiytical report must be reproduced in ils entirely.

Page 3 of 12



THE LEADER: IN' ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

885 Farvis Drive

Morgan Hill, CA 95037
(408} 776-9600

FAX (408) 182-6308
www testatnericaine com

ETIC Engineering Inc - Pleasant Hill (Exxon) Project: Exxon {4-334
2285 Morelio Avenue Project Number: 04-334
Pieasant Hilt CA, 94523 Project Manager:  Erik Appel

MRK0265
Reported:

11/20/08 15:18

Purgeable Hydrocarbons and BTEX by EPA 8015B/8021B
TestAmerica Morgan Hill

Reporting
Analyte Result Limit Units Dilation Batci: Prepared Analyzed Method Note:
MW4 (MRK0265-04) Water Sampled: 11/07/08 08:40 Received: 11/07/08 20:40
Gasoline Range Organics (C4-C12) ND 50 gl 1 8K11001 11/11/08 11711408 EPA
8015B/802IB
Benzenc ND 0 50 " n H » * n
Toluene ND 0.50 " " " " " "
Ethylbenzene ND 0.50 " b " " " "
Xylenes (total) ND 0.50 v " T " - "
Surrogate: a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene 112% 85.120 " " " "
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 91 % 75-125 " " " "
TestAmerica Morgan Hill The resuits in this report apply 1o the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of

custody document. Unless otherwise stated, results are reported on a wet weight basis. This

analytical report must be reproduced in ils entirety.

Page 4 of 12



THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

885 Jarvis Drive

Morgan Hill, CA 95037

(408) 776-9600

FAX (408) 7826308
www testamericainc.com

ETIC Engineering Inc - Pleasant Hill (Exxon) Project: Exxon (04-334
2285 Morello Avenue Project Number: (4-334
Pleasant Hill CA, 94523 Project Manager: Erik Appel

MRKO0265
Reported:

11720408 15:18

Extractable Hydrocarbons with Silica Gel cleanup by EPA 8015B
TestAmerica Morgan Hill

Reporting
Analyte Resuit Limit Units Dilution Batch Prepared Analyzed Method Noted
MWI1 (MRKO0265-01) Water Sampled: 11/07/08 10:00 Received: 11/07/08 20:60
Diesel Range Organics (C10-C28) ND 47 ug/l i 8Ki3010 :1/13/08 11/14/08 EPA
8015B-SVOA
Surrogate: n-Octacosane 75 % 35-120 " " * "
MW2 (MRK0265-02) Water  Sampled: 11/07/08 10:35 Received: 11/07/68 20:00
Diesel Range Organics (C10-C28) ND 47 ugl 1 8K13010  11/13/08 11/14/08 EPA
8015B-SVOA
Surrogate: r-Qctacosane 73 % 33-120 “ " " "
MW3 (MRK0265-03) Water Sampled: 11/07/08 11:00 Received: 11/07/08 20:00
Diesel Range Organies (C10-C28) ND 47 ug/t 1 BKI13010  11/13/08 11/14/08 EPA
8015B-SV0OA
Surrogate: n-Octacosane 78 % 35.120 " " " i
MW4 (MRK0265-04) Water Sampled: 11/07/08 08:4¢ Received: 11/07/08 20:00
Diesel Range Organics (C10-C28) ND 47 gl H 8K13010  11/733/08  11/14/08 EPA
8015B-8VOA
Surrogate: n-Octacosane 79 % 35-120 " " " "
TestAmerica Morgan Hill The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of

custody document, Unless otherwise stated, resulls are reported on a wet weight basis. This

analytical report must be reproduced in is entirely,

Page 5 of 12



THE LEADER IN' ENVIRDNMENTAL TESTING

885 Jarvis Drive

Morpan Hill, CA 95037
(408) 776-960¢

FAX (408} 782-5308
www.testamericainc.com

ETIC Engineering Inc - Pleasant Hiil (Exoon) Project: Exxon (4-334 MREK0265

2285 Morelio Avenue Project Number: 04-334 Reported:

Pleasant Hill CA, 94523 Project Manager: Erik Appel 11720/08 15:18

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8260B
TestAmerica Morgan Hill
Reporting

Analyte Resalt Limit  Units Dilution Baich Prepared Anatyzed Method Noteg
MW1 (MRK0265-01) Water Sampled: 11/07/08 10:00 Received: 11/67/08 20:00
Methyl tert-butyl cther 1.4 0.50 ug/l 1 8K15002  11/15/08 11/15/08 EPA 8260B
Surrogate: Dibromoflucromethane 1H2% 80-120 " “ “ “
Surrogate: Toluene-dS 100 % 80-120 " " " "
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 90 % 70120 " " " “
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-dd 104 % 75-130 " “ “ "
MW2 (MRK6265-02) Water Sampled: 11/07/08 10:35 Received: 11/07/08 20:00
Methyl tert-buty] ether ND 0.50 ugdl 1 SK19010  11/19/08 11719408 EPA 8260B
Surrogate: Dibromafluoromethane 89 % 80-120 " " " "
Surrogate. Toluene-d8 5% 80.120 " “ “ "
Surrogate! 4-Bromofluorobenzene 87 % 70-120 " “ " "
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-dd 26 % 75-130 " " " "
MW3 (MRK0265-03) Water Sampled: 11/07/08 11:00 Received: 11/07/08 20:00
Methy! tert-butyl ether Nb 0.50 ugfl 1 8K15002 11/15/08 11/15/08 EPA 82608
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 114 % 80-120 “ " " "
Swrrogate: Toluene-d8 101 % 80-120 “ " " "
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 93 % 70-120 “ v " ”
Surrogate: I,2-Dichloroethane-d4 108 % 75-130 “ " " "
MW4 (MREK0265-04) Water Sampled: 11/07/08 08:40 Received: 11/07/08 20:00
Methy! tert-butyl ether ND 0.50 ug/i 1 8K15002  11/15/08 11/§5/08 EPA 8260B
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 113 % 80-12¢ " " " "
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 89 % 80-120 " " y "
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorcbenzene 92% 70-120 " " " “
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 07 % 75-136 " " " N

TestAmerica Morgan Hill

The results in this report apply 1o the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of
custody document. Unless otherwise stated, results are reported on o wet weight basis. This
analytical report must be reproduced in ifs entirety.
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883 Jarviz Drive

Morgan Hili, CA 85037
(408) 776-9600

FAX {408) 782-6308
wWww testamericeine.comn

THE LEADER B ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

ETIC Engineering Inc - Pleasant Hill (Exxon) Project: Exxon 04-334 MREK 0265
2285 Moreilo Avenue Project Number: (4-334 Reported:
Pleasant Hill CA, 94523 Project Manager: Frik Appel 11/20/08 15:18

Purgeable Hydrocarbons and BTEX by EPA 8015B/8021B - Quality Control
TestAmerica Morgan Hill

Evalaation Spike Seurce WREC RPD
Analyte Resuit Limit Units Level Result Y%REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Baich 8K11001 - EPA 50308 [P/T]
Blank (8K11061-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 11/11/08
Gasoline Range Organics (C4-C12) ND 25w
Benzene ND 0.25 "
Toluene ND 028 "
Ethylbenzene ND 0.25 #
Kylenes (total) ND 042 “
Surrogate: a,a,a-Triffuorctoluene 44.7 4 40.0 112 85-120
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorcbenzene 356 " 40.0 80 75-125
LCS (8K11001-BS1) ' Prepared & Analyzed: 11/11/08
Benzene 10,0 050 ugn 10.6 100 70-130
Toluene 10.2 0.50 " 10.0 102 70-130
Ethylbenzene 10.6 0.50 " 100 106 70-130
Xylenes (totai) 311 050 " 30.0 104 70-130
Surrogate: a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene 444 “ 46,0 1 835-120
LCS (8K11001-BS2) Prepared & Analyzed: 11/11/08
Gasoline Range Organics (C4-C12) 209 50 ugl 250 84 70-130
Surrogate: 4-Bromaflucrobenzene 38.1 " 40.0 28 75-125
LCS Dup (8K11001-BSD2) Prepared & Analyzed: 11/11/08
Gasoline Range Organics (C4-C12) 224 56 ugl 2506 50 70-130 7 25
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 39.0 " 40.0 97 73-125
Matrix Spike (8K11001-M81) Source: MRK0066-18  Prepared & Analyzed; 11/11/08
Gasoline Range Organics (C4-Ci2) 13 56 g 91.0 ND 124 70-130
Benzene 10.3 0.50 " 100 ND 103 70-130
Toluene 104 0.50 " 100 ND 104 7G-130
Ethylbenzene 10.5 6.50 " 10.0 ND 105 70-130
Kylenes (total) 323 G.50 " 300 NI 108 70-130
Surrogate. a,a,a-Trifluorotolvene 44.8 " 40.0 112 85-120
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 40.2 “ 40.0 10f 75-123
TestAmerica Morgan Hill The resudts in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of

custody document. Unless otherwise stated, results are veported on a wel weight basis. This
anaiytical report must be reproduced in ity entirely.

Page 7 of 12



885 farvis Drive

Muorgan Hill, CA 95037
(408} 776-9600

FAX (408} 782-6308
WWW lestamericaing com

THELEADER IN ENVIRDNMENTAL TESTING

ETIC Engineering Inc - Pleasant Hill (Exxon) Project: Exxon 04-334 " MRKO0265
2285 Morello Avenue Project Number: (4-334 Reported:
Plcasant Hill CA, 94523 Project Manager: Erik Appel 11/20/08 15:18

Purgeable Hydrocarbons and BTEX by EPA 8015B/8021B - Quality Control
TestAmerica Morgan Hill

Evaluation Spike Source SREC RPD

Analyte Result Limig Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Naotes
Batch 8K11001 - EPA 50308 [P/T]

Matrix Spike Dup (8K11001-MSDI) Seurce: MRKO066-18  Prepared & Analyzed: 11/11/08

Gasoline Range Organics (C4-C12) 96.4 50 ugh 91.0 ND 106 70-130 16 25

Betizene 9.91 0.50 * 0.0 ND 99 70-130 4 25

Toluene 0.1 0.50 " 10.0 ND 104 T0-130 4 25
Ethylbenzene 10.1 050 " 10.0 ND 104 70-130 4 25

Xyienes (total) 311 0.50 " 30,0 ND 104 F0-130 4 25

Surrogate: a,aa-Trifluorctoluene - 4.7 " 40.0 112 85-120

Surrogate: 4-Bromoffuorobenzene 369 " 0.0 922 75-125
TestAmerica Morgan Hiil The results in this report apply lo the samples analyzed in aecordance with the chain of

custody document. Unless otherwise stated, results are reported on a wet weight basis. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entiret).
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THE LEADER B ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

885 Jarvis Drive

Morgan Hill, CA 95037
(408} 776-9600

FAX {408} 782-63068
www testamertcaine.com

ETIC Engineering Inc - Pleasant Hill (Exxon)
2285 Morello Avenue
Pleasant Hill CA, 94523

Project: Exxon 04-334
Project Number: 04-334
Project Manager: Erik Appel

MRK0265
Reported:

11/20/08 15:18

Extractable Hydrocarbons with Silica Gel cleanup by EPA 8015B - Quality Control

TestAmerica Morgan Hill

Evalaation Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result S%REC Limitg RPD Limi Naotes
Batch 8K13010 - EPA 3510C
Blank (8K13010-BLK 1) Prepared: 11/13/08 Analyzed: 11/14/08
Diesel Range Organics (C10-C28) 253553 25 gl
Surrogate: n-Octacosane 36.0 " 509 72 35-120
LCS (8K13010-BS1) Prepared: 11/13/08 Analyzed: 11/14/08
Diesel Range Organics (C10-C28) 208 50 ug 500 60 45.120
Surrogate: n-Cctacosane 28.3 " 56.0 57 35-120
Matrix Spike (8K13010-MS1) Source: MRK0340-10  Prepared: 11/13/08 Analyzed: 11/14/08
Diesel Range Organics {C10-C28) 334 47y 472 18.6 67 20-120
Surrogate; n-Octacosane 32.3 " 47.2 69 35-120
Matrix Spike Dup (8K13010-MSD1) Source: MRK0340-10  Prepared: 11/13/08 Analyzed: 11/14/08
Diesel Range Organics (C10-C28) 304 47 agn 472 186 61 20-120 9 25
Surrogate: n-Octacesane 304 v 47.2 64 33120

TestAmerica Morgan Hill

The results in this report apply fo the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of
custody document. Unless otherwise stated, results are reported on a wet weight basis. This
analytical reporl must be reproduced in its entirety.

Page 9 of 12



THE LEADER IN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING

B85 Jarvis Drive

Morgan Hili, CA 95037
(408) 776-9600

FAX (408) 782-6308
Www lestamericain.com

ETIC Engineering Inc - Pleasant Hill {(Exxon)
2285 Morelio Avenue
Pleasant Hill CA, 94523

Project: Exxon (04-334
Project Number: (4-334
Project Manager: Erik Appel

MRK0265
Reporied:

11/20/08 15:18

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8260B - Quality Control

TestAmerica Morgan Hill

Evatuation Spike Source WREC REDY
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Resalt WREC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch §K15002 - EPA 50308 P/'T
Blank (8K15002-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 11/15/08
Methyl tert-butyi ether ND 0.25 ag/l
Surrogate: Dibromaofluoromethane 3.00 " 7.50 197 80-120
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 7.46 " 7.50 99 80-120
Surrogate: 4-Bromafluorobenzene 6.76 " 7.50 90 70-120
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 7.18 " 7.50 96 75-130
LCS (8K15002-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 11/15/08
Methy! tert-butyl ether 818 050y 100 82 76-130
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 823 “ 7.50 119 80-120
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 7.62 # 7.50 162 8§0-720
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 7.08 “ 7.50 24 70-120
Surrogate: I, 2-Dichloroethane-d4 7.17 " 7.50 96 75-130
Matrix Spike (8K15002-MS1) Source: MRKO0277-17  Prepared & Analyzed: 11/15/08
Methy] tert-butyl ether 925 030 ugl 160 ND 92 70-130
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 8353 " 7.50 114 80-120
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 7.63 " 7.50 192 30-120
Surrogate: 4-Bromoffuorobenzene 7.37 " 7.50 98 70.120
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 7.98 " 7.50 106 75-130
Matrix Spike Dup (8K15002-MSD1) Source: MRKO277-17  Prepared & Analyzed: 11/15/08
Methy! tert-butyl ether 9.55 030 ugi 10.0 ND 96 70-130 3 25
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 8.53 " 7.50 114 §0-120
Swurrogate: Toluene-d8 7.67 " 7.50 102 &80-120
Surrogate, 4-Bromofluorcbenzene 725 " 7.50 97 70-120
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichioroethane-d4 7.85 " 7.50 165 75-130

TestAmerica Morgan Hill

The results in this report apply fo the samples analvzed in accordance with the chain of
custody document. Unless otherwise stated, results are reporied on a wet weight basis. This

analytical report must be reproduced in its entirely.

Page 10 of 12



885 Jarvis Drive

Morgan Hill, CA 95037
¢408) T76-8600

FAX (408) TH2-6308
www.testamericaine. com

2285 Morelio Avenue
Pleasant Hili CA, 94523

ETIC Engineering Inc - Pleasant Hill (Exxon)

Project: Exxon 04-334
Project Number: (4-334
Project Manager: Erik Appel

MRK{265
Reported:

11/20/08 15:18

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8260B - Quality Control
TestAmerica Morgan Hill

Evaluation Spike Source WREC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit MNotes
Batch §K19010 - EPA 50368 P/T
Blank (8K19010-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 11/19/08
Methyi tert-buty] ether ND 025 ug/l
Surrogate: Dibromafluoromethane 6.71 " 7.50 89 80-120
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 7.20 " 7.50 96 80-120
Surrogate; 4-Bromoflucrobenzene 6.65 " 7.50 89 70-120
Surrogate: ],2-Dichloroethane-d4 6.93 " 7.50 92 75-130
LCS (8K19010-B81) Prepared & Analyzed: 11/19/08
Methy! tert-butyl ether 9.48 G350 upl 100 95 70-130
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 6.84 i 7.50 9] 80720
Surrogate: Toluene-ds 737 " 7.50 98 80-120
Surrogate! 4-Bromoffuorobenzene 7.39 " 7.50 99 70-120
Swrrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 7.10 " 7.50 95 73-130
Matrix Spike (8K19010-MS1) Source: MRKO0365-14  Prepared & Analyzed: 11/19/08
Methy! tert-buty} ether 944 0.50 ugft 13,0 ND 94 70-130
Surrogate: Dibromgfluoromethane 6.97 * 7.50 93 80-120
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 7.34 " 7.50 98 80-120
Surrogate: 4-Bromofiuorobenzene 7.41 “ 7.50 29 70-120
Surrogate; 1,2-Dichioroethane-dd 731 " 7.50 97 75130
Matrix Spike Dup (8K19016-MSD1) Source: MREK0365-14  Prepared & Anslyzed: 11/19/08
Methyl tert-buty} ether 9.86 050 g/l 10,0 ND 99 70-130 4 25
Surrogate: Dibromofluoromethane 715 " 7.50 95 80-120
Surrogate: Toluene-d8 7.47 " 7.50 160 80-120
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene 7.49 “ 7.50 100 70-120
Surrogate: I,2-Dichloroethane-d4 7.42 " 730 99 75.130

TestAmerica Morgan Hill

The results in this report apply 1o the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of
custody document. Unless otherwise stated, results are reported on a wet weight basis. This
analytical report musi be reproduced in its entirely.
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885 Jarvis Drive

Morgan Hill, CA 95037
{408} 776-9600

FAX (408) 782-6308
www testamericaing.com

THE LEADER'IN ENVIRDNMENTAL TESTING

ETIC Engineering Inc - Pleasant Hill (Exxon) Project: Exxon 04-334 MREKO265
2285 Morello Avenue Project Number: 04-334 Reported:
Pleasant Hill CA, 94523 Project Manager. Erik Appel 11/20/08 15:18

Notes and Definitions

DET Analyte DETECTED
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
NR Not Reposted -
dry Sample results reported on a dry weight basis
RPD Relative Percent Difference
TestAmerica Morgan Hill The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of

custody document. Unless otherwise stated, results are reported on « wet weight basis. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entivety.
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Ft . Morgan Hill Division Phone: 408-776-9600
T@Stl AImerica 885 Jarvis Drive Fax: 408-782-6308

Ex¢onNiobil

Proiect Manager or attach specife instructions

tHEaRPOAATED Morgan Hili, CA 95037
Consultant Name: ETIC ENGINEERING TA Account #: 10236
Address: 2285 MORELLO AVE. Invoice To: JENNIFER SEDLACHEK {(XOMTM)
City/StateiZip: PLEASANT HILL, CA. 94523 Report To: eliclabreports@eticens com
ExxonlMobil Tertitory Mgr: JENNIFER SEDLACHEK PO #: 4509318711
Consultant Project Mgr: ERK APPEL ~ Project #1 UP04334.1.6 Facility 1 # 4334 ~
Consultant Telephone Number: 925-602-4710 EXT.21 Fax No.: 825-802-4720 Site Address 2492 CASTRO VALLEY BLVD
Sampler Name: (Print) __ “734¢ Julih®  Suloy City, State, Zip CASTRO VALLEY, CA. 94546
Sampler Signature: </ é‘-f‘ .Q)'»/("‘ Regutatory District {CA)
! Preservative Matrix Analyze For;
ST A T B = sie
NMIRKOR63 g I Bi8
& =213 Sid
@ . § § Eim b @« C_?}
z % é =1 18l5 3 Eis § g 5 % B g =
E| £ | & 2| 2] I518|5|g18 5 58 sl2 HEEEE =g £
31 & |9 BlE ] |E2Calelalolzisisl, | 18] 5 8 8 ¢ Flelk| 2
@ [ Slalglz #A8lrigiglalsicl £l S ol ® = 5l & i@l &
B E 1s| 82312 ]«8lal810laisI218i812]3]=18] & 2l %] & Bl-in| %
Sample 1D / Description o = 12|00 | e JeFIX|ZIRILZ[0]6|Z|6|a|8{0] E| K| B| & 2giE] 8
MW prore’ | 062 | g x| Ix X x4 x4 5 xe X
MW2 2B x| Ix X x1xjx|x X
MW3 e 1 s x| Ix X XX X|x X
Cd-{mwia 4 |03%] g x| 1x X x| x| x| x X
Special instructions: GLOBAL iD# TO600101278 EDF FILE REQUIRED Laporatory Comments: S- A e G
* USE SILICAGEL CLEANUP Temperatura Upon Receipt: -
FOR TPH-D ANALYSIS, " Bample Containers Intact? N
VOCs Free of Headspace? () N
Relinquished by: . Date By: a\ / Bate Time {QC Deliverables (please circle one)
. / A  jhevet2
é}y\r““ ..%'*‘J/{‘ /fftgi/"f-&’g /W Fels f/ 7’2§ / 722 \leveis
Wh@d by: 7 Date Time [Received by TestAmenca/ Date Time jLevel4
/—7% 7 Site Speciﬁc'a if yes, please apre-schedule w/ TestAmerica
: e ﬂ { %g / 98
AProi S SPubli®M Pre-Field Folder0d334 COCNEW f Li.t» ﬁ‘ ::"/ o ?J 200




CLIENT NAME: .

TEST AMERICA SAMPLE RECEIPT LOG

DATE REC'D AT LAB: t mg

For Regulatory Purposes?

L b nl.
: REC. BY (PRINT) [ TIME REC'D AT LAB: ___ DRINKING WATER
| WORKORDER: MBKOIGY DATE LOGGED IN: - B ws . __ WASTE WATER
. __\(__omER
CIRCLE THE APPROPRIATE RESPONSH LAB CLIENT ID CONTAINER | PRESER pH™ SAMPLE! DATE (Temp. REMARKS:
. SANMPLE # DESCRIPTION| VATIVE MATRIX | SAMPLED{ >6°C | _CONDITION

i 1. Custody Seal(s) Present / AGSD 0 MWy L cameen | [ | W w/Ffes | —
: intact / Broken® ' %7 4 4 I ] ; J’
| 2. Chain-of-Gustody Bresent / Absent* VoA & | HCl | ¥V A\ v
i 3. Traffic Reporis or - (3 MW L ~
! Packing List: Present / ABSET) b= MW . SAME AS | MW
4. Airbili / Sticker - Present / Aksep? 04 . AAW L —
: Tracking # o e e i
I 5, Sample ConditionntéctLeaking™/Broken® e
1 6. Samples labeled Ng” e

7. Sample ID's listed on COC___ {F@84 No” P
4 8. Does information on COC and sample L~
4 Iabels agree? No* -, 7
4 9. Sampie received within ) i
| hold time: SrEBhNG* - oA
5110, Adequate sample volume o, A
4 received @sf No* R
411, Proper preservatives used ¥/ No* 7
112, Trip Blank / Temp Blank Received? ind.

{clecle which If yes) Yes ALY
113, Thermometer Used : IR-1 I(B})!Backup NV
414, Cooler RI* G 157 b L\
2 4 \‘
3 “ W /\‘ s !

s : 5 - / 35

15, IsfAre corrected temp 0-8°C7 {@s)y No* o -,,,
4=Exception (f any): Metals / Perchiorate / P 1

Wlin 24hrs of sampling-on lce / Probtem COC |- . B e N

‘ ~F CIRCLED, CONTACT PROJECT MANAGER AND ATTACH RECORD OF RESOLUTION ”
PLEREGEIPTLOG *::CHECK SAMPLE PREP LOG IF NOT INDICATED
g‘:wsim i v :;_;?ead Temgérature/Correction FacteriCcrre?t'e-d Temperature
Page | of s 1



